INVOICES APPROVED

COURT ORDER # 2020-9413

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve invoices for February 18, 2020. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-45, Page 448)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Employer Wage/Status Changes. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-45, Page 449)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve payroll for February 14, 2020. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-45, Page 450)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve county bonds for: Krystina Marmino, Tina Patton, Cynthia Rains, Marchel Eubank and Terry McElrath. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

 On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve an adoption of an Order with Respect to Republic Services, Inc. project and authorizing County Judge to execute certificates approving the order and public hearing. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-45, Page 451)

OBSERVE AND RECORD

COURT ORDER # 2020-9419

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to observe and record CPS Board Treasurers Report for January 2020. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-45, Page 455)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to rescind court order #2020-9412 from February 11, 2020 in regards to an order on Assignment of Funds Balance and Encumbrance of Funds. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve contract regarding roof repair and replacement for the Covington Street Annex with Burns Architecture, LLC. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-45, Page 459)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to close the Tax Assessor Collectors old Ad Valorem Account. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-45, Page 461)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to observe and record the Juvenile Probation Audit Report. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-45, Page 463)

ANDREW MONTGOMERY, PREC. #1

LARRY CRUMPTON, PREC. #2

SCOTTY HAWKINS, PREC. #3

MARTIN LAKE, PREC. #4

COUNTY CLERK MCOLE TANNER

COUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS